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OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES ASA

County Championships and Age Group Competitions  (06-Jan-24 to 11 Feb-24

Results - Gala 1 Saturday, 6th January 2024 at Ley Pool, Oxford

 
Event 1  Female 12 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Wantage White Horses 121 Wilkinson, Minnie 21:04.10  
43.47 42.4443.1842.4742.7942.6241.3936.37

43.5743.30 42.74 42.06 43.37 42.52 42.42 42.73

43.1241.96 42.86 43.35 43.16 42.84 41.72 42.88

43.04 43.68 42.52 41.43 36.79 37.31

 
Event 1  Female 13 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Bicester Blue Fins Swimming Cl 131 Scrivener, Evie 22:10.96  
42.93 42.8142.8642.1642.4942.4540.8537.63

44.4942.85 43.16 43.53 43.37 43.70 44.47 43.79

48.2344.27 45.03 44.22 45.67 46.34 46.28 46.87

47.38 46.17 47.65 47.35 45.43 46.53

Kidlington & Gosford SC 132 Elvidge, Esme 23:23.41  
44.72 47.1545.6046.4146.0846.8145.3038.97

48.0246.05 46.95 46.64 46.41 48.92 47.51 48.41

49.0947.46 47.25 48.20 48.00 48.35 47.76 48.58

48.54 47.42 48.10 45.60 45.07 44.04

 
Event 1  Female 14 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 

City of Milton Keynes SC 141 Benson, Rose 19:23.63  
39.12 39.7839.5739.3839.0338.4037.5633.65

39.3739.72 39.77 39.35 39.11 39.50 39.11 39.18

38.5839.75 38.82 39.21 38.97 38.77 38.94 39.11

38.92 38.33 38.67 38.60 38.18 37.18

Witney and District Swimming C 142 Franklin, Emma 19:28.57  
39.88 39.3639.7439.5239.1239.3938.5934.24

39.5239.17 39.47 39.31 39.21 39.07 39.29 38.80

39.2439.29 38.81 39.34 38.99 39.25 39.37 38.99

39.21 39.22 38.84 38.71 38.41 37.22

Newport Pagnell Swimming Club 143 Higgs, Emilie 21:18.76  
43.09 42.8742.7042.9742.4441.8841.2736.48

42.2342.44 43.51 42.46 42.06 42.50 42.83 43.04

44.2342.70 43.19 44.31 43.14 44.01 41.79 43.27

42.22 42.67 44.07 44.81 42.75 40.83

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 144 Geary, Olive 21:57.01  
44.62 44.9143.9344.1643.6943.2942.3937.71

44.0244.93 44.75 44.86 44.93 45.12 44.55 44.62

44.2344.14 44.02 44.55 44.80 44.28 43.69 44.15

44.81 44.29 44.23 43.70 42.96 40.68

Witney and District Swimming C 145 Coppock, Hannah 22:29.03  
44.90 45.0144.3844.9644.8144.2042.5040.98

45.0944.90 45.26 45.11 45.37 45.89 45.60 45.31

45.5945.27 45.31 45.38 45.92 45.20 45.73 46.06

45.33 45.45 44.73 45.27 45.98 43.54

Kidlington & Gosford SC 146 Morton, Abbie 22:29.83  
45.75 45.7644.4044.1943.4843.5641.7237.13

46.0145.54 45.46 45.79 45.92 46.04 45.55 45.96

46.2144.74 45.26 45.36 44.83 45.05 46.14 45.57

46.75 46.79 46.04 45.67 46.82 42.34
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OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES ASA

County Championships and Age Group Competitions  (06-Jan-24 to 11 Feb-24

Results - Gala 1 Saturday, 6th January 2024 at Ley Pool, Oxford

(Event 1  Female 14 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 147 Leumfo, Katie 22:36.57  
43.84 44.2943.4043.8243.1142.7741.7937.64

45.8444.72 44.52 44.89 45.83 45.62 45.91 46.16

46.5545.51 46.55 46.55 47.02 46.42 46.64 47.39

47.05 46.72 47.50 46.58 47.40 44.54

Abingdon Vale SC 148 Keeble, Flora 23:07.73  
45.86 47.6946.2945.2544.2945.1645.3236.31

47.9347.60 47.48 47.74 47.28 48.00 47.21 47.01

45.0846.82 47.79 50.91 50.14 48.95 47.79 48.07

45.80 44.99 45.47 44.21 43.59 41.70

 
Event 1  Women 15 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Witney and District Swimming C 151 Elford, Annaliese 18:57.62  
38.56 38.4138.1437.8937.9737.4336.9933.40

38.6138.43 38.65 38.63 38.43 38.14 38.35 38.39

38.1538.52 38.44 38.28 38.57 38.10 38.03 37.72

38.29 38.31 37.83 37.15 37.88 35.93

Witney and District Swimming C 152 Barnard, Annabel 19:13.74  
39.32 38.9639.1639.2139.0739.0938.0134.77

38.7338.85 38.59 38.91 38.94 38.67 38.55 38.67

38.2838.95 38.36 37.93 38.94 38.76 38.69 38.33

38.03 38.66 38.07 38.65 37.78 36.81

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 153 Ross, Angelica 19:50.93  
39.59 39.4640.4439.5939.9438.7238.6234.46

40.3239.19 39.55 39.47 39.86 39.72 39.88 40.17

40.0239.92 40.08 40.44 40.16 40.87 39.46 40.81

40.75 40.13 40.41 40.51 39.95 38.44

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 154 Wiles, Felicity 20:10.12  
39.86 40.0640.0839.7239.3338.8738.5634.86

41.4139.93 39.74 40.28 41.12 40.61 40.68 40.87

41.8740.42 40.69 40.47 40.84 40.78 41.66 40.30

41.09 40.64 41.96 41.42 41.44 40.56

Abingdon Vale SC 155 Beasley, Eve 20:19.76  
41.31 41.1640.5840.8940.1739.4138.4434.38

41.4141.22 41.40 41.45 41.54 41.15 41.29 41.47

40.6541.49 41.29 41.17 41.33 40.90 41.29 41.45

40.85 40.98 41.14 41.24 40.10 38.61

Newport Pagnell Swimming Club 156 Elrick, Heather 20:36.93  
40.12 40.4139.8939.6339.3938.8938.5534.50

42.0641.11 41.27 41.35 41.35 41.59 41.62 41.58

42.7841.92 42.49 42.41 43.14 41.85 42.88 42.21

42.67 43.05 42.44 42.09 42.82 40.87

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 157 Dolan, Alessia 20:43.26  
41.78 41.9941.9341.4241.3640.4939.1034.66

42.4240.17 41.72 42.02 41.34 41.49 41.45 41.79

42.7241.30 42.21 43.00 41.95 41.56 42.23 42.86

43.32 42.90 42.62 42.03 40.50 38.93

Abingdon Vale SC 158 Spruce, Cerys 20:55.31  
42.08 43.0243.7143.0742.4641.8741.1336.35

41.1642.52 43.25 42.89 43.37 42.27 43.63 42.69

42.0241.33 41.70 42.20 41.64 42.22 42.40 41.72

40.83 41.77 42.04 41.13 41.88 36.96
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(Event 1  Women 15 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Witney and District Swimming C 159 Bathgate, Emelie 21:47.59  
44.69 44.6244.1545.9444.4843.8843.5438.13

44.8044.84 44.31 44.56 44.03 44.58 44.22 44.27

42.9343.60 43.84 43.69 43.41 42.37 42.67 43.71

43.00 43.67 42.98 42.75 42.49 41.44

 
Event 1  Women 16 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Witney and District Swimming C 161 Lever, Hattie 18:03.05  
36.50 36.4736.3536.5036.4635.5034.4031.30

36.2636.63 36.86 36.69 36.50 36.62 36.31 36.32

36.7136.93 36.06 36.64 36.45 36.17 35.78 36.32

36.35 36.57 36.47 36.22 36.04 34.67

City Of Oxford SC 162 Leveson, Mia 18:50.70  
37.25 37.6537.4537.4136.6937.0835.9032.87

38.0337.53 38.10 37.74 37.96 38.44 38.01 38.02

38.6438.32 38.47 38.27 38.32 38.48 38.20 38.52

38.79 38.11 38.78 38.35 38.15 35.17

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 163 Hall, Charlotte 19:14.10  
38.12 37.8338.0237.5536.8137.1436.2832.69

39.9538.23 38.83 38.61 39.46 39.15 38.75 39.64

39.6739.32 38.82 38.58 40.13 39.24 39.42 39.64

39.43 38.75 39.35 38.58 39.18 36.93

City of Milton Keynes SC 164 Taylor, Cameron 19:27.64  
38.85 39.0038.3438.8439.2839.5138.3334.59

39.6539.42 39.56 39.09 39.00 39.82 38.82 39.06

39.6839.87 39.33 39.41 39.46 39.02 38.95 38.58

39.12 38.78 38.61 38.96 38.15 38.56

Thame Swimming Club 165 Dodd, Freya 20:02.83  
40.58 40.5139.8040.6540.3940.0737.8333.36

41.1340.02 40.40 40.10 40.28 40.49 40.70 41.19

41.0241.15 39.91 40.39 40.23 41.24 40.83 40.49

40.21 40.89 40.27 40.77 40.39 37.54

City of Milton Keynes SC 166 Oxley, Molly 20:18.83  
40.66 41.8941.8241.1041.0540.2840.1735.22

41.1842.06 41.31 41.71 41.58 41.23 40.53 41.39

41.0140.27 40.60 40.43 40.55 40.64 41.26 40.98

41.66 40.73 39.60 40.54 40.04 37.34

Witney and District Swimming C 167 Overhill, Charlotte 21:20.64  
42.92 43.0242.4741.8841.9942.2440.2635.15

42.3343.29 43.11 43.07 42.45 43.12 42.75 43.29

43.6042.50 42.96 44.03 43.85 43.83 44.03 43.34

43.26 42.84 44.82 44.00 42.32 41.92

 
Event 1  Women 17 & Over 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 181 Weston, Alice 18:02.54  
36.00 36.7535.9635.6134.9934.7133.7930.86

36.8036.90 37.23 36.76 36.68 36.99 36.92 36.66

36.2136.58 36.42 36.42 36.74 36.41 36.27 36.63

36.38 36.59 37.25 36.69 35.99 34.35
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OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES ASA

County Championships and Age Group Competitions  (06-Jan-24 to 11 Feb-24

Results - Gala 1 Saturday, 6th January 2024 at Ley Pool, Oxford

(Event 1  Women 17 & Over 1500 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 192 Bissett, Amelie 18:11.58  
36.17 36.3936.2836.1136.0635.9635.6832.99

36.5236.23 36.26 36.16 36.34 36.04 36.20 36.35

37.4536.60 36.88 36.67 36.74 37.24 36.76 37.50

36.58 38.19 37.05 36.25 36.67 35.26

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 173 Cox, Isobel 19:27.33  
38.71 39.4739.9939.2938.8638.0938.0333.87

39.7139.71 39.97 39.57 39.47 39.61 39.62 39.84

38.6740.25 40.26 39.40 39.18 39.29 39.27 38.35

38.51 38.66 37.77 38.70 37.91 37.30

Didcot & Barramundi SC 174 Noyce, Charlotte 19:42.95  
39.29 39.2939.3639.1939.1438.5337.7733.91

39.5039.05 39.93 38.92 39.90 39.28 39.91 39.73

40.3839.94 39.78 40.00 40.91 39.31 40.09 39.96

39.77 40.69 40.41 40.32 40.37 38.32

Didcot & Barramundi SC 175 Smith, Isobel 19:50.30  
39.11 39.0539.4039.1838.6038.5737.9234.28

40.0039.36 39.86 39.73 39.77 39.48 39.97 39.90

40.4640.10 40.53 40.27 40.59 40.56 41.36 39.73

41.33 40.97 40.33 40.80 40.51 38.58

Abingdon Vale SC 186 De Reuver, Liesl 19:55.27  
40.21 40.8640.1539.3539.6939.2437.5533.07

40.8141.26 40.78 41.57 40.63 40.87 40.42 40.87

40.0640.40 40.08 40.27 40.36 39.77 40.44 40.33

40.15 40.43 40.40 39.86 39.34 36.05

Witney and District Swimming C 177 Tonkin, Eloise 20:25.16  
41.18 41.1141.1040.5640.8039.4438.1134.54

41.5642.11 41.34 41.12 41.85 42.18 41.85 42.40

42.0041.40 41.11 40.89 40.80 41.43 40.98 41.07

41.07 41.41 40.99 41.16 40.22 39.38

 
Event 1  Open/Male 12 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Wantage White Horses 121 Tucker, Harold 22:50.25  
44.27 45.2046.5345.3245.2644.9444.2138.75

45.6046.50 45.13 45.15 46.82 45.29 45.97 46.37

47.1845.92 47.13 46.19 46.17 47.07 46.54 46.97

47.61 46.48 48.02 45.56 44.60 43.50

 
Event 1  Open/Male 13 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Abingdon Vale SC 131 Spruce, Noah 19:55.38  
39.73 40.9239.5239.6539.5039.2837.8233.09

40.2541.06 40.88 41.25 40.44 40.42 40.55 40.30

40.6440.46 40.32 40.44 40.75 40.90 40.74 40.37

40.54 39.74 40.07 40.35 39.15 36.25

Wantage White Horses 132 Rees, Gwyn 20:43.93  
42.36 42.4842.1942.6342.8441.6340.4935.68

42.8042.77 42.91 41.85 42.49 42.15 42.49 42.61

41.3442.80 42.20 43.12 42.10 41.81 42.12 41.37

39.93 40.64 41.30 40.78 39.06 34.99
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OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES ASA

County Championships and Age Group Competitions  (06-Jan-24 to 11 Feb-24

Results - Gala 1 Saturday, 6th January 2024 at Ley Pool, Oxford

(Event 1  Open/Male 13 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Abingdon Vale SC 133 Beasley, Owen 20:55.28  
43.29 41.8943.3142.6842.6242.3441.3035.49

42.5942.92 42.00 42.85 41.67 42.94 42.99 41.17

42.1042.03 41.98 42.20 42.83 41.64 42.68 42.49

42.30 41.85 42.22 40.50 40.56 37.85

Newport Pagnell Swimming Club 134 Martin, Riley 22:04.08  
43.95 45.1344.5144.0044.4143.6441.9036.88

45.8045.23 45.49 45.34 46.08 44.56 46.06 44.60

44.1545.15 46.00 45.41 45.22 44.35 43.83 44.84

45.55 43.62 43.92 43.41 42.83 38.22

Newport Pagnell Swimming Club 135 Gibb, Daniel 22:10.38  
45.14 44.7444.8644.3543.8543.4143.1938.46

44.7245.01 43.99 44.61 44.42 44.53 44.50 44.67

46.3744.07 44.21 44.59 44.56 44.91 45.08 44.99

46.26 45.41 45.37 45.24 43.83 41.04

 
Event 1  Open/Male 14 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 

City Of Oxford SC 141 Morgan, Finlay 18:20.20  
37.04 37.4636.9036.7236.3135.5834.7730.89

37.7638.13 38.13 37.42 37.71 37.54 38.01 37.16

36.7137.26 37.17 37.53 36.12 37.24 35.96 37.70

36.75 36.35 36.58 36.57 36.44 34.29

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 142 Costelloe, Nathaniel 18:21.94  
37.28 37.7936.3637.1737.4836.0735.8231.13

36.9637.73 37.50 37.42 37.77 37.29 39.03 36.37

37.0636.69 37.33 36.50 36.74 35.83 37.07 36.90

37.43 37.24 36.36 37.43 36.15 34.04

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 143 Masson, Jacob 19:13.12  
38.69 38.1238.8138.5438.0538.6736.9932.93

38.9639.66 39.50 39.70 39.09 39.65 39.73 39.09

38.7938.85 37.89 38.62 38.72 38.47 38.63 38.62

38.09 38.70 38.66 38.62 37.10 37.18

Abingdon Vale SC 144 Yang, Ziyang 19:27.05  
38.78 38.9639.1538.7538.1237.6236.7933.47

39.4939.31 39.85 39.70 38.92 39.48 38.94 39.47

40.6238.85 39.68 38.71 38.80 39.46 40.17 39.30

39.80 40.02 39.94 39.79 37.96 37.15

4 Shires Swimming Club 145 Brosnan, Jamie 21:24.73  
43.16 44.4342.5743.0041.2242.3640.5435.36

42.9644.84 44.48 42.96 44.84 42.54 42.21 41.55

44.8643.36 43.15 44.54 45.52 41.95 43.49 43.09

43.12 42.97 42.77 44.36 42.18 40.35

 
Event 1  Men 15 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 151 Toms, Alfie 17:36.84  
35.31 35.3135.2735.1835.1135.0734.8131.68

35.3935.08 35.45 35.26 35.21 35.50 35.50 35.52

35.3435.71 35.47 35.88 35.70 35.36 36.01 35.47

35.47 35.49 35.17 35.55 35.29 34.28
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OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES ASA

County Championships and Age Group Competitions  (06-Jan-24 to 11 Feb-24

Results - Gala 1 Saturday, 6th January 2024 at Ley Pool, Oxford

(Event 1  Men 15 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Banbury Swimming Club 152 Jiao-Rashbrook, Henry 20:30.97  
41.59 41.8541.8041.5340.8540.8138.4534.72

42.1642.22 42.57 41.75 40.66 41.77 41.81 41.54

40.9442.14 42.02 41.29 41.09 41.67 41.12 40.99

41.37 41.15 42.03 41.04 41.07 36.97

 
Event 1  Men 16 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Aylesbury & District SC 161 Gibson, Rafi 18:45.34  
37.52 37.7536.9936.4636.8936.2035.4431.99

37.8538.35 37.62 37.61 37.89 37.54 37.89 38.45

38.2037.97 38.06 38.26 37.91 38.38 38.52 38.89

38.42 38.53 38.01 38.54 37.69 35.52

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 162 Branch, Jake 18:46.83  
37.17 37.3836.7836.8736.7035.9535.6632.09

37.4337.35 37.30 37.51 37.59 37.59 37.95 37.86

38.4737.68 37.90 38.18 38.19 38.38 38.57 38.18

39.00 38.86 38.75 39.13 38.58 37.78

4 Shires Swimming Club 163 Hale, Ellis 19:20.35  
39.30 39.1439.7539.4439.2438.2738.8734.70

39.0639.37 40.10 39.14 38.81 39.62 38.61 38.94

38.6538.92 38.49 39.39 39.30 38.63 38.88 39.14

38.96 38.82 37.91 38.35 37.54 35.01

 
Event 1  Men 17 & Over 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 181 Toms, Charlie 16:39.22  
33.45 34.0233.1033.3333.3433.4732.9329.37

34.1933.77 33.43 34.11 34.03 33.92 33.74 33.44

33.1933.88 34.17 33.91 33.55 33.20 33.58 33.89

33.19 33.94 33.19 33.48 32.38 30.03

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 172 Chesworth, Jake 16:39.56  
33.86 34.0633.2232.7633.5733.4633.1229.08

33.2734.12 33.83 33.76 34.15 33.73 33.97 33.68

33.8533.78 34.70 34.38 34.00 34.17 33.26 33.28

33.63 33.16 33.17 33.01 33.05 28.48

City of Milton Keynes SC 173 Guthrie, Benjamin 17:12.28  
34.47 34.5334.6334.8334.7334.6933.9130.28

35.0235.01 34.99 35.24 34.62 35.34 34.93 35.23

34.5435.01 34.54 34.76 35.05 34.48 34.80 34.63

33.81 33.85 33.67 34.04 33.48 33.17

Bicester Blue Fins Swimming Cl 184 Pillinger, Jacob 17:17.72  
34.65 34.9734.1334.0133.7933.7133.3729.40

35.1834.96 35.23 34.79 35.03 34.58 35.43 35.17

35.0035.34 35.04 34.55 35.01 35.20 34.94 34.43

34.85 34.43 34.62 34.95 35.89 35.07

Maxwell Swim Club Ltd 175 MacNab, Kian 18:00.88  
35.76 35.9135.6935.0535.5934.9934.2331.46

36.8836.13 35.99 36.04 36.30 36.23 36.42 36.36

36.6036.87 36.61 36.83 36.65 36.85 36.68 36.39

36.23 36.86 36.99 36.53 36.54 35.22
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OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES ASA

County Championships and Age Group Competitions  (06-Jan-24 to 11 Feb-24

Results - Gala 1 Saturday, 6th January 2024 at Ley Pool, Oxford

(Event 1  Men 17 & Over 1500 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Witney and District Swimming C 176 Barnard, Joseph 18:02.36  
35.60 35.6435.3535.3034.8034.2333.0029.71

37.1435.72 36.02 36.39 36.26 36.36 36.42 36.83

37.3937.17 37.00 36.94 37.36 37.94 38.22 37.96

37.11 37.49 35.72 37.54 36.51 33.24

Newport Pagnell Swimming Club 177 Dick, Daniel 18:28.11  
37.09 36.4736.1436.4535.4335.4033.8030.23

37.4337.51 37.74 36.90 38.37 37.82 38.75 37.67

37.5038.54 37.81 37.55 37.53 37.97 37.70 37.68

37.48 37.87 37.22 37.80 36.66 35.60


